Head Office / R&D: 863-14, Dunsan-ri, Bongdong-eup, Wanju-gun, Jeollabuk-do, KOREA.
TEL: +82-63-263-1444 FAX: +82-31-904-1443
Korea Sales Office:  Rm# 310, Ilsan Techno Town, 1141-1 Baekseok-dong, Ilsan-gu, Goyang-si,
Gyeonggi-do, 411-722 Korea
TEL: 82-31-904-1444 FAX: +82-31-909-8204
China Factory: Jinshan Industry Zone Kunyu Road Wendeng City Sandong, China
  FAX: +86-631-835-1443
URL: http://www.coilmaster.com

■  DC current(Isat) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30% Max.at I sat(A)
■  DC current(Irms) that will cause an approximastely △T of 40℃
■  TESTING INSTRUMENT :
  1) LCR METER (HP 4284A)
 2) DC BIAS CURRENT SOURCE (HP 42841A)
2.2 Regulation of Part number
① - CoilMaster's initial
② - Inductor
③ - Series Code
④ - Size (unit: mm)
⑤ - Lead Free Type ,  Halogen Free
⑥ - Typical inductance value (2.2uH)
⑦ - Inductance tolerance(±20%)
CMI-DOP252010NH-100M
CMI-DOP252010NH-6R8M
CMI-DOP252010NH-1R0N 1.0± 30% 77
CMI-DOP252010NH-4R7M 4.7± 20% 320
145
CMI-DOP252010NH-3R3M
CMI-DOP252010NH-2R2M 2.2± 20%
10.± 20% 580
45 3.2 2.9
2.7 2.651
0.99
0.86 0.846.8± 20% 460
Customer SPECIFICATION
DCR (mΩ) ±
20%
Isat (A) Max.
REVISION
Irms(A)
0
DATE 13.08.28
COILMASTER P/N CMI-DOP252010NH-SERIES SMD POWER INDUCTOR PAGE 4 / 10
Part No. Inductance (μH)
CMI-DOP252010NH-R47N 0.47± 30%
CMI-DOP252010NH-R68N 0.68± 30%
COILMASTER
1.5 1.3
2.6 2.1
CMI-DOP252010NH-220M 22.± 20% 1625 0.43 0.34
0.68 0.67
3.3± 20% 225 1.2 1.0
1.1
CoilMaster Co.,Ltd.